
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/12/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 963,292
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,011,456

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,062,029
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 1,115,131
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,170,887
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,229,432

8.15% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,402,362 $54,532,969 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.1% 7th Payment 1,290,903
4.00% 4.00% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,377,973 $64,004,798 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.1% 8th Payment 1,355,448
5.23% 5.23% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,661,680 $75,093,529 $100,000,000 $48,000,000 2.082 2.6% 15.4% 9th Payment 1,423,221
8.45% 8.45% 7 07/20/24 Sat $23,210,861 $91,319,042 $125,000,000 $60,000,000 2.082 3.9% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,494,382
6.00% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $14,180,652 $100,768,699 $137,000,000 $65,800,000 2.082 2.4% 20.7% 11th Payment 1,569,101
1.00% 1.00% 9 07/24/24 Wed $15,818,297 $111,309,643 $152,000,000 $73,000,000 2.082 2.7% 22.8% 12th Payment 1,647,556
2.27% 2.27% 10 07/27/24 Sat $23,737,748 $127,127,926 $173,000,000 $83,100,000 2.082 4.0% 25.9% 13th Payment 1,729,934
7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $15,173,297 $137,239,058 $179,000,000 $86,000,000 2.082 2.6% 27.8% 14th Payment 1,816,430
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $16,609,211 $148,367,003 $196,000,000 $94,100,000 2.082 2.8% 29.8% 15th Payment 1,907,252
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $25,399,390 $166,140,442 $220,000,000 $105,700,000 2.082 4.3% 32.8% 16th Payment 2,002,615
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $15,894,029 $177,353,117 $235,000,000 $112,900,000 2.082 2.7% 34.6% 17th Payment 2,102,745
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $16,974,614 $189,332,637 $255,000,000 $122,500,000 2.082 2.9% 36.5% 18th Payment 2,207,883
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $26,034,375 $207,685,085 $280,000,000 $134,500,000 2.082 4.4% 39.2% 19th Payment 2,318,277
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $16,291,380 $219,168,225 $295,000,000 $141,700,000 2.082 2.7% 40.9% 20th Payment 2,434,191
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $17,653,599 $231,613,130 $313,000,000 $150,300,000 2.082 3.0% 42.7% 21st Payment 2,555,900

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $24,888,862 $249,159,421 $340,000,000 $163,300,000 2.082 4.2% 45.0% 22nd Payment 2,683,695
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $16,899,048 $261,072,486 $352,000,000 $169,100,000 2.082 2.9% 46.6% 23rd Payment 2,817,880

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $16,064,775 $272,399,007 $374,000,000 $179,600,000 2.082 2.7% 48.1% 24th Payment 2,958,774
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $27,875,526 $292,046,196 $400,000,000 $192,100,000 2.082 4.7% 50.5% 25th Payment 3,106,712
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $18,081,982 $304,790,918 $412,000,000 $197,900,000 2.082 3.0% 52.0% 26th Payment 3,262,048
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $17,510,604 $317,134,348 $435,000,000 $208,900,000 2.082 3.0% 53.4% 27th Payment 3,425,151
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $29,548,057 $337,956,539 $468,000,000 $224,800,000 2.082 4.9% 55.7% 28th Payment 3,596,408
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $19,709,360 $351,849,370 $477,000,000 $229,100,000 2.082 3.3% 57.2% 29th Payment 3,776,228

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $20,137,195 $366,039,229 $500,000,000 $240,200,000 2.082 3.4% 58.6% 30th Payment 3,965,040
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $36,196,370 $391,539,802 $535,000,000 $257,000,000 2.082 6.0% 61.1% Total 64,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/12/2024


